
2025 Gosford Chess Club Version 10
Tue, 7 Jan 2025 Social Chess and Welcome to new members

Tue, 14 Jan 2025 Social Chess and Welcome to new members

Tue, 21 Jan 2025
John Pascoe Swiss Tournament Round 1                                                      
(ACF Rated 60min plus 10sec increment)

(One 1/2 point bye allowed in Rounds 1-5 with notice)

Tue, 28 Jan 2025 John Pascoe Swiss Tournament Round 2


Tue, 4 Feb 2025 John Pascoe Swiss Tournament Round 3


Tue, 11 Feb 2025 John Pascoe Swiss Tournament Round 4


Tue, 18 Feb 2025 John Pascoe Swiss Tournament Round 5


Sat, 22 Feb 2025
Summer Gosford Blitz Open                                                                            
(FIDE and ACF Rated 12 Rounds)                                                                     
($10 Discount for Gosford Chess Club Members)

Tue, 25 Feb 2025 John Pascoe Swiss Tournament Round 6 (No 1/2 point bye R6)


Tue, 4 Mar 2025 Social Chess, Catch up R6 and Welcome to new members

Tue, 11 Mar 2025 Allegro Rounds 1 and 2 and 3 
(ACF Quick Rated. 15min plus 5sec increment each game)                                                                           

Tue, 18 Mar 2025 Allegro Rounds 4 and 5 and 6

Tue, 25 Mar 2025 Allegro Rounds 7 and 8 and 9

Tue, 1 Apr 2025 Teams Tournament Rounds 1 and 2

(Not rated. 25min plus 10sec increment per game)                                              
(Teams will be formed in Round 1)

Tue, 8 Apr 2025 Teams Tournament Round 3 and 4

Tue, 15 Apr 2025 Teams Tournament Round 5 and 6


18 Apr - 21 Apr 2025 Easter Long Weekend (Doeberl Cup, Canberra) [EXTERNAL]

Tue, 22 Apr 2025 Social, Welcome new members, Doeberl debrief

23 Apr - 27 Apr 2025 Sydney International Open Novetel West HQ [EXTERNAL]

Tue, 29 Apr 2025 Gosford District Championship Round 1.

$5 entry (Free for Gosford Chess Club Members)

(FIDE and ACF Rated 60min plus 30sec increment)

(Two 1/2 point byes allowed in Rounds 1-6 with notice)

Tue, 6 May 2025 Gosford District Championship Round 2 (FIDE and ACF Rated)

Tue, 13 May 2025 Gosford District Championship Round 3 (FIDE and ACF Rated)

Tue, 20 May 2025 Gosford District Championship Round 4 (FIDE and ACF Rated)

Tue, 27 May 2025 Gosford District Championship Round 5 (FIDE and ACF Rated)

Tue, 3 Jun 2025 Gosford District Championship Round 6 (FIDE and ACF Rated)

Tue, 10 Jun 2025 Gosford District Championship Round 7 (FIDE and ACF Rated)                   
(No 1/2 point bye R7)

Tue, 17 Jun 2025 Social Chess and Welcome to new members (No Catch ups)

Tue, 24 Jun 2025
Winter Swiss Tournament Round 1 
(ACF Rated 60min plus 10sec increment)                                                              
(One 1/2 point bye allowed in Rounds 1-5 with notice)

Sat, 28 Jun 2025
Winter Gosford Rapid Open                                                                            
(FIDE Rapid and ACF Quick Rated 7 Rounds)                                                                     
($10 Discount for Gosford Chess Club Members)

Tue, 1 Jul 2025 Winter Swiss Tournament Round 2

Tue, 8 Jul 2025 Winter Swiss Tournament Round 3

Tue, 15 Jul 2025 Winter Swiss Tournament Round 4

Tue, 22 Jul 2025 Winter Swiss Tournament Round 5

Tue, 29 Jul 2025 Winter Swiss Tournament Round 6 (no 1/2 point bye R6)

Tue, 5 Aug 2025 Club Challenge: Norths Chess Club vs Gosford Chess Club

Tue, 12 Aug 2025 Chess 960 Round 1 and 2

Tue, 19 Aug 2025 Chess 960 rounds 3 and 4

Tue, 26 Aug 2025
Spring Swiss Tournament Round 1

(ACF Rated 60min plus 10sec increment)                                                               
(One 1/2 point bye allowed in Rounds 1-5 with notice)

Tue, 2 Sep 2025 Spring Swiss Tournament Round 2

Tue, 9 Sep 2025 Spring Swiss Tournament Round 3

Tue, 16 Sep 2025 Spring Swiss Tournament Round 4

Tue, 23 Sep 2025 Spring Swiss Tournament Round 5

Tue, 30 Sep 2025 Spring Swiss Tournament Round 6 (no 1/2 point bye R6)

Tue, 7 Oct 2025 Social Chess, Catch up R6 and Welcome to new members

Tue, 14 Oct 2025
Gosford Club Blitz Championship 

(FIDE and ACF Rated 3min plus 2sec increment, 7 Rounds)

Tue, 21 Oct 2025
Gosford Club Championship Round 1 
(ACF Rated 60min plus 10sec increment)

(Two 1/2 point byes allowed in Rounds 1-6 with notice)

Sat, 25 Oct 2025
Gosford Open Round 1, 2, and 3.                                                                    
(FIDE and ACF Rated 60min + 30sec increment)                                                                     
($10 discount for Gosford Chess Club Members)

Sun, 26 Oct 2025 Gosford Open Round 4, 5, and 6

Tue, 28 Oct 2025 Gosford Club Championship Round 2

Tue, 4 Nov 2025 Gosford Club Championship Round 3

Tue, 11 Nov 2025 Gosford Club Championship Round 4

Tue, 18 Nov 2025 Gosford Club Championship Round 5

Tue, 25 Nov 2025 Gosford Club Championship Round 6

Sat-Sun, 29-30 Nov, 
2025

NSW Country Teams in Newcastle (6 Rounds ACF rated). NSW Country 
Clubs only. Teams of 3 players. Multiple teams allowed.

Tue, 2 Dec 2025 Gosford Club Championship Round 7 (no 1/2 point bye R7)

Tue, 9 Dec 2025 Social or Catch up of Round 7 only and Welcome to new members

Tue, 16 Dec 2025 Awards Night and AGM
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